
 
 
2023 HOYS QUALIFIERS, FIRST-HALF OF SEASON  
 
NF HOYS M&M Ridden Q, Derbyshire Festival 
 1st Lovelyhill Folklore (S53/228)   Ms Penny Sutton & Peter Rowe 
  Sire: Applewitch Pure Magic (S34/105)  Dam: Yewtree On-High (M35/269) 
 2nd Marleydenes Miriam (M59/012)   Ms Abigail Staff 
  Sire: Wayland Golden Harry (S36/012)  Dam: Willoway Hannah (M43/255) 
 3rd Hollybrooke Duke (S53/012)   Ms Chris Rushforth & Ms Jo Smyth 
  Sire: Hollybrooke Tinker (S48/040)  Dam: Hollybrooke Debbie (M45/006) 
 4th Highfox Skyfall (S55/154)   Mrs Diane Hadwen 
  Sire: Samsons Spy (G45/120)   Dam: Rainy Day Girl (M35/519) 
 5th Furzley To Be Faire (S56/063)   Mrs S Kilford & Miss J Haskell 
  Sire: Ridgemount Dancer (S05505)  Dam: Furzley Serenaide (M43/411) 
 6th Doorage Olympic Boy (S54/310)  Mr Peter Butler 
  Sire: Dorridge Tom Boy (S43/060)  Dam: Brock Bazanty (M44/172) 
 7 Bowlingreen Espresso (M55/021)  Mrs Lindsey Betteridge 
  Sire: Hanmer Wizard (S47/429)   Dam: Tiptoe Cocoa (M47/205) 
 8 Cadland Beaumont (G51/435)   Ms Lauren Povey 
  Sire: Brookshill Brumby (S46/095)  Dam: Rushmoor Rose Bay (M32/253) 
 
NF HOYS M&M Ridden Q, Royal Three Counties 
 1st Vynnes Magical Edition (S58/058)  Mr Andrew J Vine 
  Sire: Applewitch Pure Magic (S34/105)  Dam: Brookshill Blackberry (M45/147) 
 2nd Purewell Poppy Lou (M58/093)   Mrs Lindsay Miller 
  Sire: Lucky Lane Rollo (S49/105)  Dam: Springmoor Barbie (M44/061) 
 3rd Pittswood Carmen (M60/251)   Mr & Mrs W O Dibdin 
  Sire: Willoway Dancing Gold (S46/177)  Dam: Ashley Coriander (M37/204) 
 4th Doorage Forget-Me-Not (M55/046)  Miss Emma Collis 
  Sire: Vernons Toyboy (S32/144)   Dam: Ashley Tarragon (M37/206) 
 5th Berrywood Wind Dancer (S60/162)  Megan Hewitt 
  Sire: Portmore Downpour (S54/198)  Dam: Portmore Raspberry Ripple  
 6th Mallards Wood Micky (G56/097)   Miss Molly Simpson & Mrs Li Trotman 
  Sire: Moortown Nobby (S38/030)  Dam: Mallards Wood Delphi (M49/257) 
 7 Farriers Firefly (G54/238)   Miss Chantelle Dorton 
  Sire: Farriers Finger Print (S39/055)  Dam: Farriers Firelight (M37/126) 
 8 Hollybrooke Duke (S53/012)   Ms Chris Rushforth & Ms Jo Smyth 
  Sire: Hollybrooke Tinker (S48/040)  Dam: Hollybrooke Debbie (M45/006) 
 9 Peronne Novelist (S58/136)   Mr R.H and Mrs K.A. Knock 
  Sire: Moortown Nobby (S38/030)  Dam: Peronne Purr (M47/015) 
 10 Woodrow Invictus (Y58/005(G))   Mrs June Whitham and Emma Collis 
  Sire: Wayland Cranberry (S35/090)  Dam: Woodrow Liberty (M43/229) 
 
 
NF HOYS M&M Ridden Q, Royal Cheshire 
 1st Nutschullyng River Dance (S59/008)  Mrs Karyn Thomas 
  Sire: Moortown Nobby (S38/030)  Dam: Springmoor Cindy (M39/080) 
 2nd Marleydenes Miriam (M59/012)   Ms Abigail Staff 
  Sire: Wayland Golden Harry (S36/012)  Dam: Willoway Hannah (M43/255) 
 3rd Furzley To Be Faire (S56/063)   Mrs S Kilford & Miss J Haskell 
  Sire: Ridgemount Dancer (S05505)  Dam: Furzley Serenaide (M43/411) 
 4th Hollybrooke Duke (S53/012)   Ms Chris Rushforth & Ms Jo Smyth 
  Sire: Hollybrooke Tinker (S48/040)  Dam: Hollybrooke Debbie (M45/006) 
 5th Cadland Beaumont (G51/435)   Ms Lauren Povey 
  Sire: Brookshill Brumby (S46/095)  Dam: Rushmoor Rose Bay (M32/253) 
 6th Pilleybailey Azkaban (G58/098)   Mrs Holli Leicester 
  Sire: Willoway Harry Potter (S43/066)  Dam: Burnt House Lane Toffee (M45/153) 
 
NF HOYS M&M Ridden Q, Royal Highland 
 1st Nutschullyng River Dance (S59/008)  Mrs Karyn Thomas 
  Sire: Moortown Nobby (S38/030)  Dam: Springmoor Cindy (M39/080) 
 2nd Lovelyhill Folklore (S53/228)   Ms Penny Sutton & Peter Rowe 



  Sire: Applewitch Pure Magic (S34/105)  Dam: Yewtree On-High (M35/269) 
 3rd&Q Highfox Hunky Dory (G58/183)   Mrs Ann Partington 
  Sire: Samsons Spy (G45/120)   Dam: Rainy Day Girl (M35/519) 
 4th Backley Dream Maker (G59/149)  Mrs Lesley Parker 
  Sire: Knavesash Harley (G54/145)  Dam: Backley Waterlily (M49/261) 
 5th Woodrow March Past (G55/057)   Mrs Jennifer Farquhar 
  Sire: Farriers Finger Print (S39/055)  Dam: Woodrow Delight's Double (M40/273) 
 
NF HOYS M&M Ridden Q, NCPA Staffordshire Festival 
 1st Hilltop Ned (S55/172)    Ms Leisa Woodward 
  Sire: Brookshill Mustang (S46/096)  Dam: Hilltop Daisy (M44/280) 
 2nd Nutschullyng River Dance (S59/008)  Mrs Karyn Thomas 
  Sire: Moortown Nobby (S38/030)  Dam: Springmoor Cindy (M39/080) 
 3rd Burley Burberry (S58/004)   Miss Georgia Love 
  Sire: Wayland Cranberry (S35/090)  Dam: Burley Dunlin (M40/322) 
 4th Hollybrooke Duke (S53/012)   Ms Chris Rushforth & Ms Jo Smyth 
  Sire: Hollybrooke Tinker (S48/040)  Dam: Hollybrooke Debbie (M45/006) 
 5th Linoley Labyrinth (G59/163)   Jo Stone 
  Sire: Moortown Nobby (S38/030)  Dam: Perriland Alice Springs (M50/511) 
 6th Furzley To Be Faire (S56/063)   Mrs S Kilford & Miss J Haskell 
  Sire: Ridgemount Dancer (S05505)  Dam: Furzley Serenaide (M43/411) 
 7 Buckland Blue Print (G56/080)   Sasha Knowles 
  Sire: Obershade Skylark (S35/170)  Dam: Buckland Bamboo (M47/347) 
 8 Simones Firecracker (G51/187)   Mrs Rachael Dilcock-Thomas 
  Sire: Wayland Cranberry (S35/090)  Dam: Wootton Firefly (M30/092) 
 9 Ravenstone Fudge II (G53/204)   Mrs Beverley Bayes 
  Sire: Furzey Lodge Zennica (S40/149)  Dam: Hyde Alice (M39/073) 

10 Pittswood Carmen (M60/251)   Mr & Mrs W O Dibdin 
  Sire: Willoway Dancing Gold (S46/177)  Dam: Ashley Coriander (M37/204) 
 
 
NF HOYS M&M Ridden Q, Great Yorkshire 
 1st Highfox Hunky Dory (G58/183)   Mrs Ann Partington 
  Sire: Samsons Spy (G45/120)   Dam: Rainy Day Girl (M35/519) 
 2nd&Q Highfox Skyfall (S55/154)   Mrs Diane Hadwen 
  Sire: Samsons Spy (G45/120)   Dam: Rainy Day Girl (M35/519) 
 3rd Hilltop Ned (S55/172)    Ms Leisa Woodward 
  Sire: Brookshill Mustang (S46/096)  Dam: Hilltop Daisy (M44/280) 
 4th Okedene Justin (G52/118)   Mrs Karyn Thomas 
  Sire: Lovelyhill Hendrix (S46/067)  Dam: Oke Dene Megan (M39/393) 
 5th Hollybrooke Duke (S53/012)   Ms Chris Rushforth & Ms Jo Smyth 
  Sire: Hollybrooke Tinker (S48/040)  Dam: Hollybrooke Debbie (M45/006) 
 6th Berrywood Wind Dancer (S60/162)  Megan Hewitt 
  Sire: Portmore Downpour (S54/198)  Dam: Portmore Raspberry Ripple  
 
HOYS In-Hand Supreme Championship, direct Q, Derbyshire Festival 
 1st Peronne The Navigator (S60/255)  Miss Hayley Reynolds 
  Sire: Moortown Nobby (S38/030)  Dam: Dorridge Little Beauty (M46/724) 
 
HOYSQ M&M WHP 143 cm, Royal Cheshire 
 1st Lovelyhill Folklore (S53/228)   Ms Penny Sutton & Peter Rowe 
  Sire: Applewitch Pure Magic (S34/105)  Dam: Yewtree On-High (M35/269) 
 
HOYSQ M&M WHP 143 cm, Lincolnshire 
 1st Hollybrooke Duke (S53/012)   Ms Chris Rushforth & Ms Jo Smyth 
  Sire: Hollybrooke Tinker (S48/040)  Dam: Hollybrooke Debbie (M45/006) 
 4th Muddycreek Milford (G59/001)   Miss Leah Edgar 
  Sire: Sway Scrumpy Jack (S48/601)  Dam: Mallards Wood Sundew (M50/352) 
 
HOYSQ M&M WHP 143 cm, Royal Highland 
 1st Lovelyhill Folklore (S53/228)   Ms Penny Sutton & Peter Rowe 
  Sire: Applewitch Pure Magic (S34/105)  Dam: Yewtree On-High (M35/269) 
 



 
HOYSQ Junior M&M Ridden Large Breeds, Royal Three Counties 
 4th Marleydenes Miriam (M59/012)   Ms Abigail Staff 
  Sire: Wayland Golden Harry (S36/012)  Dam: Willoway Hannah (M43/255) 
 
HOYSQ M&M WHP 143cm, Royal Three Counties 
 5th Pilleybailey Centurion (G57/030)  Mrs Jessica Suffling 
  Sire: Applewitch Pure Magic (S34/105)  Dam: Burnt House Lane Toffee (M45/153) 
 7 Cadland Autumn Promise (G53/267)  Mrs Anne Bebbington 
  Sire: Warren Play-Away (S32/188)  Dam: Rushmoor Rose Bay (M32/253) 
 
HOYS M&M WHP 133cm, NCPA Staffordshire Festival 
 3rd Cuffnells Goldenrod (G53/199)   Mrs Paula Davies 
  Sire: Moortown Nobby (S38/030)  Dam: Mallards Wood Golden Bracken  
 


